### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
John T. Hursey	02/17/2005
Robert Z. Evora	02/17/2005

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T Mobility II LLC	
Street Address:	1025 Lenox Park Blvd	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30319	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12872578

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)991-5978

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7034429480

Email: faffi.moazzam@moazzamlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Moazzam & Associates, LLC
Address Line 1: 7601 Lewinsville Road

Address Line 2: Suite 304

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ATT-194-CON

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Fariborz Moazzam

Total Attachments: 6

source=CingularWirelessIILLCtoATTMobilityIILLC#page1.tif source=CingularWirelessIILLCtoATTMobilityIILLC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025750 FRAME: 0852 OF \$40.00 128/25/8

source=CingularWirelessIILLCtoATTMobilityIILLC#page3.tif source=CingularWirelessIILLCtoATTMobilityIILLC#page4.tif source=ATT194assignment'#page1.tif source=ATT194assignment'#page2.tif

## Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CINGULAR WIRELESS II, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CINGULAR WIRELESS II, LLC" TO "AT&T MOBILITY II, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2007, AT 3:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

3858251 8100 070460637



Varret Smith Henden

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 5611970

DATE: 04-20-07

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:14 FM 04/20/2007 FILED 03:13 FM 04/20/2007 SRV 070460637 - 3858251 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

## CINGULAR WIRELESS II, LLC

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company: Cingular Wireless II, LLC
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows: The name of the limited liability company is: AT&T Mobility II, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 20 Hz day of April, A D 2007

1: La

Authorized Person

Name: Carolyn J. Wilder

Assistant Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:44 PM 08/23/2007 FILED 05:12 PM 08/23/2007 SRV 070952720 - 3858251 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF AT&T MOBILITY II, LLC

- Name of Limited Liability Company: AT&T Mobility II, LLC
- The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows: The name of the limited liability company is: AT&T Mobility II LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 23nd day of August, AD 2007

By: (sraling), Wilder
Authorized Person

Name: Carolyn J. Wilder

Assistant Secretary

# Delaware

PAGE

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AT&T MOBILITY II, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AT&T MOBILITY II, LLC" TO "AT&T MOBILITY II LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2007, AT 5:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

3858251 8100

070952720



Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5966883

DATE: 08-30-07

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

## CONVERSATION RECORDING WITH REAL-TIME NOTIFICATION FOR USERS OF COMMUNICATION TERMINALS

for which I/We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Cingular Wireless II, LLC, a Deleware limited liability company, whose post office address is 5565 Glenridge Connector, Atlanta, Georgia 30342 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, this non-provisional application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hands.

County of	Fulton )	Name:	John T. Hursey
	)	Address:	1065 Larosa Drive
	, )		Lawrenceville, GA 30043
State of	Georgia )	Signed:	John France
		Date:	2/17/05
Cubosihos	l and every to hatera ma this	17 day of Febru	20.05

Subscribed and swom to before me this 17 day of February, 20 05

Sherry P. Harrett, Notary Public

Page 1 of 1 CI099:0CI35:432994:1:LOUISVILLE

SHERRY L. GARRETT Notary Public, State of Georgia DeKalb County My Commission Expires Oct. 16, 2005

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

## CONVERSATION RECORDING WITH REAL-TIME NOTIFICATION FOR USERS OF COMMUNICATION TERMINALS

for which I/We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Cingular Wireless II, LLC, a Deleware limited liability company, whose post office address is 5565 Glenridge Connector, Atlanta, Georgia 30342 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, this non-provisional application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hands.

County of Fulton )	Name: Robert Z. Evora	
)	Address: 4741 Planters Walk	
)	Douglasville, GA 30135	<u> </u>
State of GEOraia	Signed.	
	Date: 2117105	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 17	day of February, 20 05	
Shell of glassof Notary Public	9	

Page 1 of 1

C1099:0C135:432994:1;LOUISVILLE

RECORDED: 02/07/2011

SHERRY L. GARRETT
Notary Public, State of Georgia
DeKalb County
My Commission Expires Oct. 16, 2005